# OP \$40.00 290538

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as		08/23/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
Agent		06/23/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Meridian Knowledge Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	4465 Brookfield Corporate Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2905384	MERIDIAN KSI KNOWLEDGE CENTRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)499-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 499-6700

Email: tapatterson@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Brian P. Kerwin

Address Line 1: 190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6410-00049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian P. Kerwin
Signature:	/Brian P. Kerwin/

900200618 REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0285

Date:	08/25/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Meridian Knowledge Solutions, LLC (trademark-release)#page1.tif source=Meridian Knowledge Solutions, LLC (trademark-release)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0286

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia 22313

#### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Secured Party"), being duly sworn, declares that Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and lien in and on the trademark registrations of Meridian Knowledge Solutions, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto. The security interest and lien of Secured Party in and on said trademark registrations were each recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2008.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name:

Ital

Subscribed and sworn before me a Notary Public on this 23<sup>lo</sup> day of 11.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$ 

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
IVELISSE TORRES
IOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN

MA COMMISSION EXLICES OUTS ALL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0287

# **EXHIBIT A**

### **TRADEMARKS**

# Meridian Knowledge Solutions, LLC

# Registered Trademarks

**RECORDED: 08/25/2011** 

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
MERIDIAN KSI KNOWLEDGE CENTRE	11/30/2004	2905384

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0288